As amended at the meeting

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AUGUST 27, 2020 7:00 PM

http://global.gotomeeting.com/join/944934277

Telephone: 1(646) 749-3122 Access Code 944934277

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. ROLL CALL OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL(S)
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC MATTERS APPEARING ON THE AGENDA ONLY
- **5. CONSENT AGENDA:** Minutes: July 23rd and July 30th(executive)

Reports: Construction; Finance; MTAC; Tax & Sewer Collection; Police; Public Works

- 6. TOWNSHIP ENGINEER
- 7. ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 2020-11 – A CAPITAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$70,000 FROM THE RECREATION FUND FOR RESTROOM ADDITION TO RECREATION BUILDING AT FENTON LANE PARK

8. ORDINANCE FOR ADOPTION

- ORDINANCE 2020-7 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 156 ENTITLED "RECYCLING" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHP OF CHESTERFIELD AND CLARIFYING CHAPTER 156-7 "MUNICIPAL DROP OFF" (postpone until September 24th)
- ORDINANCE 2020-10 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A DEED OF EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF THE COUNTY OF BURLINGTON CONFIRMING THE UTILIZATION OF PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 203, LOT 43.01 FOR RECREATION, OPEN SPACE AND CONSERVATION PURPOSES
- ORDINANCE 2020-12 AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD

9. RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTION 2020-8-1 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PUBLIC WORKS LABORER SALARY
- RESOLUTION 2020-8-2 RESOLUTION APPOINTING TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR
- RESOLUTION 2020-8-3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT FOR BLOCK 502 LOT 1.04 TO CORELOGIC
- RESOLUTION 2020-8-4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZION PROPERTY OVERPAYMENTS TO CORELOGIC
- <u>RESOLUTION 2020-8-5</u> RESOLUTION APPOINTING MICHAEL SCHEPIS AS A SPECIAL POLICE OFFICER
- RESOLUTION 2020-8-6 RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:87 FOR NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID 2020 SYKESVILLE ROAD II PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$244,000 IN THE 2020 MUNICIPAL BUDGET
- <u>RESOLUTION 2020-8-7</u> RESOLUTION APPOINTING K-9 PATROLMAN DANIEL BRODOWSKI TO THE POSITION OF SERGEANT
- RESOLUTION 2020-8-8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE FISCAL GRANT CYCLE 2021
- RESOLUTION 2020-8-9- RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY
- <u>RESOLUTION 2020-8-10</u> RESOLUTION REJECTING BIDS FOR TENNIS WALL PROJECT AT FENTON LANE PARK
- RESOLUTION 2020-8-11 RESOLUTION REFERRING DRIVEWAY APPLICATION FOR 444&446 ELLISDALE ROAD TO THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40:55D-25b(3)

10. DISCUSSION

Driveway Procedure Music in the Park Shade Tree Commission

- **12. PUBLIC COMMENT**
- **13. EXECUTIVE SESSION**
- 14. ADJOURNMENT